## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

| North American Electric Reliability Corporation | Docket Nos. NP10-107-000 |
|---|--------------------------|
|   | NP10-108-000             |
|   | NP10-109-000             |
|   | NP10-110-000             |
|   | NP10-111-000             |
|   | NP10-112-000             |
|   | NP10-113-000             |
|   | NP10-114-000             |
|   | NP10-115-000             |
|   | NP10-116-000             |
|   | NP10-117-000             |
|   | NP10-118-000             |
|   |                          |

## NOTICE

(July 2, 2010)

Take notice that the Commission will not further review, on its own motion, the following Notices of Penalty: <sup>1</sup>

| Docket No.   | Filing Date  | Registered Entity   |
|--------------|--------------|---|
| NP10-107-000 | June 2, 2010 | City of Burbank Water and Power                                       |
| NP10-108-000 | June 2, 2010 | Tri-State Generation and Transmission<br>Association, Inc Reliability |
| NP10-109-000 | June 2, 2010 | Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc. |
| NP10-110-000 | June 2, 2010 | Platte River Power Authority  |
| NP10-111-000 | June 2, 2010 | Great River Energy  |

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Secretary is issuing this notice as to Docket Nos. NP10-110-000, NP10-112-000, NP10-113-000, and NP10-117-000 pursuant to authority the Commission delegated in Order No. 728. *See Delegations for Notices of Penalty*, Order No. 728, FERC Stats. & Regs. ¶ 31,298 (2009).

| Docket No. NP10- | 107-000, et al. | 2  |
|------------------|-----------------|--|
| NP10-112-000     | June 2, 2010    | Southern Minnesota Municipal Power Agency                          |
| NP10-113-000     | June 2, 2010    | Tri-State Generation and Transmission<br>Association, Inc Merchant |
| NP10-114-000     | June 2, 1010    | Exelon Generation Company, LLC – Exelon Nuclear                    |
| NP10-115-000     | June 2, 2010    | Northern Indiana Public Service<br>Company                         |
| NP10-116-000     | June 2, 2010    | Public Utility District No. 1 of Chelan County                     |
| NP10-117-000     | June 2, 2010    | Grays Harbor County PUD  |
| NP10-118-000     | June 2, 2010    | Public Utility District No. 1 of Whatcom County                    |

By direction of the Commission.

Nathaniel J. Davis, Sr., Deputy Secretary.

| Document  | Content(s)  |
|-----------|-------------|
| NP10-107- | -000.DOC1-2 |

20100702-3037 FERC PDF (Unofficial) 07/02/2010